
Decision :No. ,/. 
B~OP.E TEE RAILROAD COli~"ISSION OF THE STATE OF C.AJjIFOP.NI} •• 

---... -

In the matter o~ the a~~11cation 
of PORT COSTA WATER COMP.ANY for 
authority to renew a promiasor~ 
note for $9,000.00. 

! Application No. 2274. 
) 

J. P. Rothwell for applicant. 

EY TEE CmnaSSION. 

o PIN ION. --------

~ie 13 an app11cat~on by Port Costa Water Co~any for 
author! tr to issue a pro:o.1ssory note to the Bank of California 

R.A. in renewal o~ 8 one day promissory note dated June 1, 1915, 
maturing one day after date and bearing interest at the rate of 
6f, per annum. 

Publio hearings were held in San Francisco on May 22 and 
Mar 25, 1916. From the evidence it appesrs that applioant's 

total indebtedness consists of a note secured by a mortgage to 

the German SaVings and Loan Sooiety for $20l ,436.66, and a. note 
to the B8nk of California N.A. for $9,000.00. It further 
appears that applioant's operative revenues for the year 1915 

were $71,131.41, wh11e its o:perat1ng'expenses!or the same 

period were $31,111.57, lea'~ng a net operating revenue of 
$40,019.87. 

Moreover, it appears that the note for $9,000.00 repre-
sents the balanee due upon notes aggregating $19,000.00 issued 

in 19l1, which notes or the proceeds thereof were used by app11-

1 



oe.n~t for the acqc.1e1 tion of property and for the oonstruction. 
e%tens1on and improvement o~ its facilities. Under all the oir­

aamst.e.nces we feel that the a.l?:Pli oat ion should be granted. 

o R D E R. -- ... --

PORT COSTA WATER C~~A1ry having applied for an order 

authorizing the issue o! So proC1ssory note in renewal of 1 te 

one dar promissor:y note for $9.000.00, payeble to B~ of Calif-

ornia,N.A., besring interest at the rate of 6% per snnum and 
ds.ted J'tme 1. 1915, and So public hea.r111g haVing been held upon 
said application. and the Railroad Commission finding that the 
purposes for whiCh sa1d note or the proceeds thereof were used 

were not in whole or in part reasonab1:y chargeable to operating 

expenses or to income, and. that said. a.pplication should be 

granted, 
IT IS E3REBY ORDERED that Port Coste. water Compsn:y be end 

it is hereb~ autho~ized to issue its proc1esory note tor $9,000.00 
bearing interest at a rate not in excess of 6% per annum 

to ~snk of Californ1a N.A.~in renewal of the above men~1oned exist-

ing note. 
The &uthor1t1 herein granted is granted upon the tollow-

ing conditione and. not otherwise: 
1. Port Coste Water Co~pany shall issue ss1d note 

80 a8 to net not leSB than the face value thereof. 
2. Port Costa Water Com~sny is hereb:y authorized 

during the period of eighteen (18) months from the date 
of this order to 1s8tl.e :further notes in renewal of the 

note herein authorized on the ssme terms and oonditione, 
provided, th~t the oombined terms of the notes hereb:y 
authorized and those issued in renewal thereof shall not 
exoeed two (2) years from the d.ate of this order. 

2 



3. Port Costa Water Compan~ shall keep a true and 
accurate record of the 1esne of said note or notes here-
in authorized, and shall on or before the 25th day of the 

month following the issue of the same make 8. verified 1'e-
l'ort to this CommisSion, setting forth the fact ena the 

date of issue, the rate o! interest, the application of 

the proceeds, all in aooordance with this Commission's 
GenereJ. Order No. 24, whioh orier in eo far as applioable, 

is made a part of this order. 
4. This order shall not become effective until Port 

costa Water companr has paid the fee speoified in Sec-

tion 57 ot the Publio Utilities Aot. 

da.~ of May, 1916. 

CoEiiil1s81oners. 

3 
53 


